Tony Exum

2023 Bills Sponsored

HB23-1006
HB23-1024
HB23-1075
HB23-1099
HB23-1126
HB23-1145
HB23-1157
HB23-1186
HB23-1237
HB23-1252
HB23-1304
HJR23-1006
HJR23-1009
HJR23-1015
SB23-068
SB23-075
SB23-149
SB23-166
SB23-184
SB23-210
SB23-261

Employer Notice Of Income Tax Credits

Relative & Kin Placement Of A Child

Wildfire Evacuation & Clearance Time Modeling
Portable Screening Report For Residential Leases
Consumer Reports Not Include Medical Debt Info
Hearing Timelines Juveniles In Adult Facilities
Uniform Unregulated Child Custody Transfer Act
Remote Participation In Residential Evictions
Inclusive Language Emergency Situations

Thermal Energy

Prop 123 Affordable Housing Programs
Commemorate Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr.
Recognizing African-American Veterans

United States Space Command

Operations Of County Public Hospitals

Deletion Of Child's Name From Crim Jus Records
Higher Ed Student Financial Aid For Youth Mentors
Establishment Of A Wildfire Resiliency Code Board
Protections For Residential Tenants

Update Administration Of Certain Human Services
Direct Care Workforce Stabilization Board

2022 Bills Sponsored

HB22-1042
HB22-1103
HB22-1132
HB22-1150
HB22-1162
HB22-1230
HB22-1242
HB22-1243
HB22-1265
HB22-1276
HB22-1280
HB22-1377
HJR22-1003
HR22-1004
SB22-003
SB22-050
SB22-233

Teen Parent Driving Instruction Course

Delta Sigma Theta Special License Plate

Regulation & Services For Wildfire Mitigation
Eliminate Signature Requirement Certain Citations
Motor Vehicle Digital Number Plates

Employment Support And Job Retention Services
Regulate Tiny Homes Manufacture Sale & Install
Sch Security and Sch Behavioral HIth Servs Funding
Sunset Education Data Advisory Committee

Sunset Second Chance Scholarship Program

Pikes Peak Community College Name Change
Grant Program Providing Responses To Homelessness
Commemorate Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr.

Urging Congress To Adopt Voting Rights Legislation
Community Coll Nursing Bachelor Degree Eligibility
Work Opportunities For Offenders In DOC

TABOR Refund Mechanism For FY 2021-22 Only

Signed into Law
Enroll into an Act
Sent To Governor
Signed into Law
Enroll into an Act
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Sent To Governor
Sent To Governor
Enroll into an Act
Enroll into an Act
Adopted
Adopted
Adopted

Signed into Law
Enroll into an Act
Sent To Governor
Sent To Governor
Sent To Governor
Sent To Governor
Enroll into an Act

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Adopted

Adopted

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law



2021 Bills Sponsored

HB21-1067
HB21-1084
HB21-1270
HB21-1278
HB21-1291
HR21-1004
SB21-110
SJR21-008
SJR21-014

College Admission Use Of National Test Score
Drivers' Licenses For Foster Children

Approp To DHS For Suppl Assistance Nutrition Prog
Special District Meeting Requirements

Insurer Agent Branded Vehicle Title
Commemorate Dr. Martin Luther King Jr.

Fund Safe Revitalization Of Main Streets
Recognition Of African-American Veterans
Recognize MLK Assassination Day

2020 Special Session Bills Sponsored

SB20B-002

Housing & Direct COVID Emergency Assistance

2020 Bills Sponsored

HB20-1071
HB20-1110
HB20-1119
HB20-1194
HB20-1410
SB20-026
SB20-091
SJR20-008

Driving Instruction For Foster Children

Higher Ed Student Emergency Assistance Grants
State Gov Regulation Of PFAS

Extend Red Cross Tax Check-off
COVID-19-related Housing Assistance

Workers' Comp For Audible Psychological Trauma
Minimum Pay For State Military Forces
Recognizing African-American Veterans

2019 Bills Sponsored

HB19-1013
HB19-1085
HB19-1186
HB19-1276
HB19-1279
HJR19-1008
SB19-065
SB19-151
SB19-167
SB19-206
SB19-231

Child Care Expenses Tax Credit Low-income Families
Grants For Property Tax Rent & Heat

School Employment Background Check Clarification
Ninth Grade Success Grant Program

Protect Public HIth Firegfighter Safety Regul PFAS
Recognizing African-American Veterans

Peer Assistance Emergency Medical Service Provider

Sunset Emergency Planning Subcommittee
Honor Colorado Professional Fire Fighters
Sunset Standing Efficiency Accountability Cmt
Colorado Second Chance Scholarship

2018 Bills Sponsored

HB18-1078
HB18-1184

Court Programs For Veterans
Create Next Generation 911 Board

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Enroll into an Act
Signed into Law
Adopted
Adopted

Signed into Law

Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely

Signed into Law

Postponed Indefinitely

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Adopted

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Deemed Lost
Signed into Law
Adopted
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law

Postponed Indefinitely

Signed into Law

Signed into Law
Signed into Law



2018 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

HB18-1196
HB18-1316
HB18-1361
HB18-1380
HB18-1393
HB18-1414
HJR18-1011
SB18-010
SB18-039
SB18-148
SJR18-006

Applications For Aid To The Needy Disabled Prog
Extend CDLE WORK Grant Program

Eligibility For Veteran Vietnam War License Plate
Grants For Property Tax Rent & Heat

Effective Implementation Of READ Act

Higher Ed Student Emergency Assistance Grants
Reverend James H McMearn Memorial Highway
Residential Lease Copy & Rent Receipt

Continue The Wildfire Matters Review Committee
Med Benefits After State Empl Work-related Death
Intl Assn Fire Fighters 100th Anniversary

2017 Bills Sponsored

HB17-1002
HB17-1116
HB17-1149
HB17-1278
HB17-1306
HB17-1312
HJR17-1007
HJR17-1031
SB17-028
SB17-214

Child Care Expenses Income Tax Credit Extension
Continue Low-income Household Energy Assistance
Army Special Forces License Plate

Ins Premium Tax Deposit To Local Firefighter Fund
Test Lead In Public Schools' Drinking Water
Residential Lease Copy & Rent Receipt

100 Years Of 4th Infantry Division

Designate The Lieutenant Jim Downing Bridge
Healthy Families And Military Preparedness Act
Voluntary Firefighter Cancer Benefits Program

2014 Bills Sponsored

HB14-1009
HB14-1072
HB14-1221
HJR14-1003
HJR14-1008
SB14-008
SB14-012
SB14-046
SB14-096
SB14-132
SJR14-006
SJR14-009
SJR14-027

Change Wildfire Mitigation Tax Deduction To Credit
Income Tax Credit For Child Care Expenses
Sunset Fire Supression Contractor Regulation
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day

Honor Colorado National Guard

Create Wildfire Information & Resource Center
Aid To The Needy Disabled Program

Local Firefighter Safety Grant Program
Veterans Community Living Centers In Colorado
Fallen Soldier License Plate Combat Zone

Honor Granite Mountain Interagency Hotshots
Honor Colorado National Guard

Police Week & Peace Officers' Memorial Day

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Adopted

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Adopted

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Sent To Governor
Postponed Indefinitely
Adopted

Adopted

Signed into Law
Signed into Law

Deemed Lost
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Adopted
Adopted
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Adopted
Adopted
Adopted



2013 Bills Sponsored

HB13-1006
HB13-1054
HB13-1119
HB13-1123
HJR13-1010
SB13-157
SB13-240

K-12 Breakfast After The Bell Nutrition Program
Lessen Unempl Ins Benefit Reduction Retirement
Veteran's Identification Card And Driver's License
Waive Confidentiality Unemployment Benefits

60th Anniversary Of End Of Korean War

Sunset Continue Colorado Work Share Program
Voting Regmnts For FPPA Defined Benefit Plan Mod

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Adopted

Signed into Law
Signed into Law



