#### **Tony Exum**

#### 2023 Bills Sponsored

HB23-1006	Employer Notice Of Income Tax Credits
HB23-1024	Relative & Kin Placement Of A Child
HB23-1075	Wildfire Evacuation & Clearance Time Modeling
HB23-1099	Portable Screening Report For Residential Leases
HB23-1126	Consumer Reports Not Include Medical Debt Info
HB23-1145	Hearing Timelines Juveniles In Adult Facilities
HB23-1157	Uniform Unregulated Child Custody Transfer Act
HB23-1186	Remote Participation In Residential Evictions
HB23-1237	Inclusive Language Emergency Situations
HB23-1252	Thermal Energy
HB23-1304	Prop 123 Affordable Housing Programs
HJR23-1006	Commemorate Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr.
HJR23-1009	Recognizing African-American Veterans
HJR23-1015	United States Space Command
SB23-068	Operations Of County Public Hospitals
SB23-075	Deletion Of Child's Name From Crim Jus Records
SB23-149	Higher Ed Student Financial Aid For Youth Mentors
SB23-166	Establishment Of A Wildfire Resiliency Code Board
SB23-184	Protections For Residential Tenants
SB23-210	Update Administration Of Certain Human Services
SB23-261	Direct Care Workforce Stabilization Board

#### 2022 Bills Sponsored

HB22-1042	Teen Parent Driving Instruction Course	S
HB22-1103	Delta Sigma Theta Special License Plate	S
HB22-1132	Regulation & Services For Wildfire Mitigation	S
HB22-1150	Eliminate Signature Requirement Certain Citations	S
HB22-1162	Motor Vehicle Digital Number Plates	S
HB22-1230	Employment Support And Job Retention Services	S
HB22-1242	Regulate Tiny Homes Manufacture Sale & Install	S
HB22-1243	Sch Security and Sch Behavioral HIth Servs Funding	S
HB22-1265	Sunset Education Data Advisory Committee	S
HB22-1276	Sunset Second Chance Scholarship Program	S
HB22-1280	Pikes Peak Community College Name Change	S
HB22-1377	Grant Program Providing Responses To Homelessness	S
HJR22-1003	Commemorate Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr.	A
HR22-1004	Urging Congress To Adopt Voting Rights Legislation	A
SB22-003	Community Coll Nursing Bachelor Degree Eligibility	S
SB22-050	Work Opportunities For Offenders In DOC	S
SB22-233	TABOR Refund Mechanism For FY 2021-22 Only	S

Signed into Law Enroll into an Act Sent To Governor Signed into Law Enroll into an Act Signed into Law Signed into Law Sent To Governor Sent To Governor Enroll into an Act Enroll into an Act Adopted Adopted Adopted Signed into Law Enroll into an Act Sent To Governor Sent To Governor Sent To Governor Sent To Governor Enroll into an Act

igned into Law Adopted Adopted igned into Law igned into Law igned into Law

## 2021 Bills Sponsored

HB21-1067	College Admission Use Of National Test Score	Signed into Law
HB21-1084	Drivers' Licenses For Foster Children	Signed into Law
HB21-1270	Approp To DHS For Suppl Assistance Nutrition Prog	Signed into Law
HB21-1278	Special District Meeting Requirements	Signed into Law
HB21-1291	Insurer Agent Branded Vehicle Title	Signed into Law
HR21-1004	Commemorate Dr. Martin Luther King Jr.	Enroll into an Act
SB21-110	Fund Safe Revitalization Of Main Streets	Signed into Law
SJR21-008	Recognition Of African-American Veterans	Adopted
SJR21-014	Recognize MLK Assassination Day	Adopted

## 2020 Special Session Bills Sponsored

SB20B-002	Housing & Direct C	OVID Emergency A	ssistance	Signed into Law
30200 002	nousing & Direct C	ovid Lineigency /	SSIStance	Signed into Luw

### 2020 Bills Sponsored

HB20-1071	Driving Instruction For Foster Children	Postponed Indefinitely
HB20-1110	Higher Ed Student Emergency Assistance Grants	Postponed Indefinitely
HB20-1119	State Gov Regulation Of PFAS	Signed into Law
HB20-1194	Extend Red Cross Tax Check-off	Postponed Indefinitely
HB20-1410	COVID-19-related Housing Assistance	Signed into Law
SB20-026	Workers' Comp For Audible Psychological Trauma	Signed into Law
SB20-091	Minimum Pay For State Military Forces	Signed into Law
SJR20-008	Recognizing African-American Veterans	Adopted

## 2019 Bills Sponsored

HB19-1013	Child Care Expenses Tax Credit Low-income Families	Signed into Law
HB19-1085	Grants For Property Tax Rent & Heat	Signed into Law
HB19-1186	School Employment Background Check Clarification	Signed into Law
HB19-1276	Ninth Grade Success Grant Program	Deemed Lost
HB19-1279	Protect Public HIth Firegfighter Safety Regul PFAS	Signed into Law
HJR19-1008	Recognizing African-American Veterans	Adopted
SB19-065	Peer Assistance Emergency Medical Service Provider	Signed into Law
SB19-151	Sunset Emergency Planning Subcommittee	Signed into Law
SB19-167	Honor Colorado Professional Fire Fighters	Signed into Law
SB19-206	Sunset Standing Efficiency Accountability Cmt	Postponed Indefinitely
SB19-231	Colorado Second Chance Scholarship	Signed into Law

## 2018 Bills Sponsored

HB18-1078	Court Programs For Veterans	Signed into Law
HB18-1184	Create Next Generation 911 Board	Signed into Law

## 2018 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

HB18-1196	Applications For Aid To The Needy Disabled Prog
HB18-1316	Extend CDLE WORK Grant Program
HB18-1361	Eligibility For Veteran Vietnam War License Plate
HB18-1380	Grants For Property Tax Rent & Heat
HB18-1393	Effective Implementation Of READ Act
HB18-1414	Higher Ed Student Emergency Assistance Grants
HJR18-1011	Reverend James H McMearn Memorial Highway
SB18-010	Residential Lease Copy & Rent Receipt
SB18-039	Continue The Wildfire Matters Review Committee
SB18-148	Med Benefits After State Empl Work-related Death
SJR18-006	Intl Assn Fire Fighters 100th Anniversary

### 2017 Bills Sponsored

HB17-1002	Child Care Expenses Income Tax Credit Extension	Signed into Law
HB17-1116	Continue Low-income Household Energy Assistance	Signed into Law
HB17-1149	Army Special Forces License Plate	Signed into Law
HB17-1278	Ins Premium Tax Deposit To Local Firefighter Fund	Postponed Indefinitely
HB17-1306	Test Lead In Public Schools' Drinking Water	Sent To Governor
HB17-1312	Residential Lease Copy & Rent Receipt	Postponed Indefinitely
HJR17-1007	100 Years Of 4th Infantry Division	Adopted
HJR17-1031	Designate The Lieutenant Jim Downing Bridge	Adopted
SB17-028	Healthy Families And Military Preparedness Act	Signed into Law
SB17-214	Voluntary Firefighter Cancer Benefits Program	Signed into Law

Signed into Law Signed into Law Signed into Law

Signed into Law

Signed into Law Signed into Law Signed into Law

Adopted

Adopted

Postponed Indefinitely

Postponed Indefinitely

### 2014 Bills Sponsored

HB14-1009	Change Wildfire Mitigation Tax Deduction To Credit	Deemed Lost
HB14-1072	Income Tax Credit For Child Care Expenses	Signed into Law
HB14-1221	Sunset Fire Supression Contractor Regulation	Signed into Law
HJR14-1003	Martin Luther King, Jr. Day	Adopted
HJR14-1008	Honor Colorado National Guard	Adopted
SB14-008	Create Wildfire Information & Resource Center	Signed into Law
SB14-012	Aid To The Needy Disabled Program	Signed into Law
SB14-046	Local Firefighter Safety Grant Program	Signed into Law
SB14-096	Veterans Community Living Centers In Colorado	Signed into Law
SB14-132	Fallen Soldier License Plate Combat Zone	Signed into Law
SJR14-006	Honor Granite Mountain Interagency Hotshots	Adopted
SJR14-009	Honor Colorado National Guard	Adopted
SJR14-027	Police Week & Peace Officers' Memorial Day	Adopted

# 2013 Bills Sponsored

HB13-1006	K-12 Breakfast After The Bell Nutrition Program	Signed into Law
HB13-1054	Lessen Unempl Ins Benefit Reduction Retirement	Signed into Law
HB13-1119	Veteran's Identification Card And Driver's License	Signed into Law
HB13-1123	Waive Confidentiality Unemployment Benefits	Signed into Law
HJR13-1010	60th Anniversary Of End Of Korean War	Adopted
SB13-157	Sunset Continue Colorado Work Share Program	Signed into Law
SB13-240	Voting Reqmnts For FPPA Defined Benefit Plan Mod	Signed into Law